NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

То:	San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board 385 North Arrowhead Avenue	<u>and</u>	Office of Planning and Resea State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street							
	San Bernardino, CA 92415		Sacramento, CA 95814	A LKN03	2024					
From:	City of Big Bear Lake, Depart P.O. Box 1929 (41972 Garsti Big Bear Lake, CA 92315			ALLYON SALIN	24 APR 24					
Subject:	Filing of Notice of Determination	in compliance with Section 21	108 or 21152 of the Public Resou	OR PANARO HO	c s bc					
Wolf	Reservoir and Booster Repla	cement Project			ċò					
Project T					C S					
	#2024030220	Mr. Reginal A. Lamson	(760) 559-8172							
State Cle	aringhouse Number	Lead Agency Contact Person	Telephone Number							
Project Location The existing 100,000-gallon Wolf Reservoir site is located on the northeast corner of the intersection of Wolf Road and Coyote Court in the City of Big Bear Lake. The project site encompasses approximately 20,000 square feet (sf) or about 0.45 acre. The site is located on the Moonridge 7.5' USGS Topographic Quadrangle Map in Section 26, Township 2 North, Range 1 East, SBBM. Specific geodetic location is Latitude 34°14'0.78" North, and Longitude 116°50'51.90" West. Project Description The Project consists of the installation and operation of a new 612,000-gallon water storage reservoir tank that will replace the existing 100,000-gallon (24' high, 24' diameter) Wolf Reservoir. The project also										
includes including height a of 7,406 7,437.66 be impro from slo	s replacing the existing pump g concrete block building and nd 58 feet in diameter. The pro .66 feet above mean sea level 6 feet AMSL. Additionally, the oved. The new welded steel to shing damage during an earth of the roof to provide additional	o station at the project site a metal roof. The new stee oject site will be graded and I (AMSL). The high-water life portion of the existing access ank will maintain about four nquake. Also, the steel I-be	e with a new Booster Pumpi I tank that will be approximate! lowered about 8.5 feet to a bas ne will be at an elevation of appers read located within the projet reet of freeboard to protect the am roof rafters will be construed.	ng Star y 36 fe e eleva proxima ect site e reser cted on	tion, et in ation ately will rvoir					
The proposed foundation system will be a reinforced concrete ring wall foundation system. The maximum safe soil bearing pressure for dead plus live loads will be 4,000 pounds per square foot (PSF). Associated site improvements will consist of new inlet/outlet piping, and drainpipes, installing a side outlet universal oint, new site pavement improvements, and chain-link fencing as needed to control potential trespass.										
This is to advise that the <u>City of Big Bear Lake, Dept of Water & Power</u> has approved the above ■ Lead Agency □ Responsible Agency										
describe	ed project on 4 - 23 -7 (Date)	24 and has made the foll	owing determination regarding	the ab	ove					
describe	ed project:	DATE FILED 18,	POSTED							
			ロエフザー							

Notice of Determination, page 2 of 2

The project [□ will ■ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.					
☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA					
■ A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA					
Mitigation measures [■ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project and a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan was adopted.					
A Statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ■ was not] adopted for this project.					
Findings [□ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study and record of project approval is available to the general public at:					
BLDWP's office at 41972 Garstin Drive, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315 or online at www.bbldwp.com					

CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA

8: 13

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	
		36 — 042	242024 —	- 288
		1		UMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2024030	220	
1	EADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
City of Big Bear Lake-Dept. of Water and Power			042420	24
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	NUMBER
San Bernardino ▼				
PROJECT TITLE				
Wolf Reservoir and Booster Replacement Project				
	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
City of Big Bear Lake-Dept. of Water and Power			(760) 55	9-8172
	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
P.O. Box 1929 (41972 Garstin Drive)	Big Bear Lake	CA	92315	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	s	0.00
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			<u> </u>	2,916.75
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dir				0.00
	,			
☐ Exempt from fee				
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
				0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources (Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		50.00
County documentary handling fee		\$		
Other PAYMENT METHOD: #4075		\$		
	TOTAL D	E0EN/ED #		2,966.75
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$		2,300.70
SIGNATURE	Y OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TITLE		
XCyle UM Cyntl	hia Merendon, De _l	outy Clerk		

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT